### 900306054 11/03/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900305794

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Mill Capital LLC		10/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Penn Fibers, LLC
Street Address:	7072 Snowdrift Road
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18106
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3902400	GREEN SEAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15873-0019 US GREENFIBER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Security Release Green Seal#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900306054 REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0128

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARK

WHEREAS pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement between PENN FIBERS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (Assignor) and NORTH MILL CAPITAL LLC, A Delaware limited liability company (Assignee), a security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, naming NORTH MILL CAPITAL LLC. A Delaware limited liability company, located at 821 Alexander Road, Suite 130, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, as the "Secured Party" for a security interest in U.S. trademark registration No. 3,902,400 entitled "GREEN SEAL (and Design)" (the "Trademark"). This document was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, on Reel 4750, Frame 0137, on April 2, 2012. The security interest has been terminated, and accordingly, said "Secured Party" hereby releases said security interest for the Trademark effective this 6th day of October 2014.

VOR:	TH MILL CAPITAL LLC	
a Dela	FH MILL CAPITAL LLC aware in the initial lity company	
	- 1////////	
3v:	- <i>1/1/1/W</i>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 10/31/2014